

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-505 Version: 1 Name: A resolution/ordinance amending Chapter 1 of the

Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to assign the Milwaukee County Clerk with the duties of referring resolutions submitted by members of the

Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Type: Ordinance Status: Failed

File created: 5/20/2021 In control: County Clerk

On agenda: Final action: 6/24/2021

Title: A resolution/ordinance amending Chapter 1 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to

assign the Milwaukee County Clerk with the duties of referring resolutions submitted by members of

the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

**Sponsors:** John Weishan Jr.

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 21-505 RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE, 2. 21-505 FISCAL NOTE, 3. 21-505 COUNTY BOARD

RESOLUTION

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/24/2021	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	CALL FOR THE PREVIOUS QUESTION	Fail
6/24/2021	1	Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors	ADOPTED	Fail
6/17/2021	1	Committee on Finance	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Fail
6/10/2021	1	Board Chairwoman	REFERRED	

A resolution/ordinance amending Chapter 1 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances to assign the Milwaukee County Clerk with the duties of referring resolutions submitted by members of the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors